FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-10-1999



101197873

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

astelli and

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Ceapourn Cruise Line Limited 05 28 1998		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name CUNARD LIMITED		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 100 BIVE KODON Drive, SVITE 400		
Address W. O.		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	LFlorida U.S.A. L33/26	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an	
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate	
- 4	document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Bayamas		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
181 \ 40.00 DP \ 25.00 DP \		
(82 \ 25.00 UP \		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0818** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Jeff (	ey A. Smith, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	and Smith		
Address (line 2) 1745 Jefferson Davis Hanway			
Address (line 3) 62 Crysta Square 4			
Address (line 4) Arlington, Virginia 22202			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703 416 - 4677			
Name Teffre	ey A. Smith, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Cohen	and Smith.		
Address (line 2) 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway			
Address (line 3) 612 Crystal Square 4			
Address (line 4) Arington, Vicaina 22202			
Pages Enter the total including any	number of pages of the attached conveyance of attachments.	document # Hinclang Cyersheet	
• •	lumber(s) or Registration Number(s)  ation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Enternation Number(s)  Regi	Mark if additional numbers attached  BOTH numbers for the same property).  istration Number(s)	
	2147466		
	2167162		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: (Meck 1470) Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees	s: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Teffrey A. Smith Name of Person Signing  Signature  11/8/99 Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0819

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney granted of record and

appoints Jeffrey A. Smith, Esq., a member of the bar of the State of Florida and Jeffrey R.

Cohen, Esq., a member of the bar of the State of Virginia of Cohen & Smith, Attorneys at

Law, 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 612, Crystal Square IV Arlington, Virginia

22202, as his attorneys to prosecute this application to registration with full power of

substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office

connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration. Please direct all

communications in regard to this application to Jeffrey A. Smith at (703) 416-4677.

**DESIGNATION OF A DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Applicant hereby designates Jeffrey A. Smith and Jeffrey R. Cohen of the firm of Cohen

& Smith whose postal address is 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 612, Crystal

Square IV, Arlington, Virginia 22202 as applicant's representative upon whom notice or

process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: September 15, 1999

Pamela C. Conover

Cunard Line Limited - Chief Operating Officer



## VALENTINE S. GRIMES & CO.

Counce & attorneys at Law Notable Public

VALENTING S. SAMES, B.A.

MICHELLE Y. ROUERTS, B.A., LLB. (HONE.) CLC ASSOCIATE CHAMBERS
SLITE R
EAST BAY PLACE
680 EAST BAY STREET,
NASSAU, BAHAMAS,
PLEASE REPLY 70:
F.O. BOX N.7336
NASSAU, BAHAMAS.

TELEPHONE: (2A2) 386,7701 356,7782

FAR. (242) 396.7762

The Registrar General The Registry Nassau, Bahamas

Registration No.: 7315 B

## SEABOURN CRUISE LINE LIMITED CERTIFICATE

As to Amendment of the Memorandum of Association

We, the Registered Agent of SEABOURN CRUISE LINE LIMITED hereby certify:

That by a Resolution of the Members of the Company duly consented to in writing on the 28th day of May, 1998 and pursuant to Clause 15 of the Memorandum of Association of the Company, the Company resolved to amend its Memorandum of Association to effectuate such amendment, and that the following resolution herein above referred which is of full effect and on file in the records of the Company:

## CUNARD LINE LIMITED

1. The name of the Company is Cunard Line Limited.

Dated the 28th day of May, 1998

Valentine S. Grimes & Co.

HILYT 28 IN

242 3567792

PAGE.03

MAY 28 '98 11:43

**RECORDED: 11/08/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0821